Product Change Notification
107367 - 00
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel products. No license, express or
implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.
Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no
liability whatsoever, and Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use
of Intel products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose,
merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel

Intel is offering tray processors to Intel Authorized Distributors as a substitute for depleted boxed processor
inventory. Substitute tray processors are identified below in the "Boxed Processors Product Table."
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Tray Intel® Xeon® Processors
 Marketing Name  Frequency  Product Code  S-Spec  MM#  Stepping
 Intel® Xeon® Processor  3.80 GHz 2M 800  NE80546KG1122MM  S L8P2   872485  R0
 Intel® Xeon® Processor  3 GHz 2M 800  NE80546KG0802MM  S L8P6   872486  R0
 Intel® Xeon® Processor  3.40 GHz 2M 800  NE80546KG0962MM  S L8P4   872487  R0
 Intel® Xeon® Processor  3.60 GHz 2M 800  NE80546KG1042MM  S L8P3   872488  R0
 Intel® Xeon® Processor  3.20 GHz 2M 800  NE80546KG0882MM  S L8P5   872489  R0
 Intel® Xeon® Processor  2.80 GHz 2M 800  NE80546KG0722MM  S L8P7   872490  R0
 Intel® Xeon® Processor  3.20 GHz 2M 800 MV (90W)  NE80546QG0882MM  S L8T3   874574  R0
 Intel® Xeon® Processor  3 GHz 2M 800 LV (55W)  NE80546JG0802MM  S L8SV   874575  R0
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processors
Boxed Processors Substitute Tray Processors
Marketing Name  Frequency Product Code S-Spec MM# Stepp
-ing
Product Code S-Spec MM# Stepp
-ing
Intel® Xeon® Processor  3.60 GHz 2M 800  BX80546KG3600FA  S L8P3  873394  R0  NE80546KG1042MM  S L8P3   872488  R0
Intel® Xeon® Processor  3.80 GHz 2M 800  BX80546KG3800FA  S L8P2  873395  R0  NE80546KG1122MM  S L8P2   872485  R0
Intel® Xeon® Processor  3 GHz 2M 800  BX80546KG3000FA  S L8P6  873396  R0  NE80546KG0802MM  S L8P6   872486  R0
Intel® Xeon® Processor  3.20 GHz 2M 800  BX80546KG3200FA  S L8P5  873397  R0  NE80546KG0882MM  S L8P5   872489  R0
Intel® Xeon® Processor  3.40 GHz 2M 800  BX80546KG3400FA  S L8P4  873398  R0  NE80546KG0962MM  S L8P4   872487  R0
Intel® Xeon® Processor  2.80 GHz 2M 800  BX80546KG2800FA  S L8P7  873399  R0  NE80546KG0722MM  S L8P7   872490  R0
Intel® Xeon® Processor  3.80 GHz 2M 800  BX80546KG3800FU  S L8P2  873430  R0  NE80546KG1122MM  S L8P2   872485  R0
Intel® Xeon® Processor  3.60 GHz 2M 800  BX80546KG3600FU  S L8P3  873431  R0  NE80546KG1042MM  S L8P3   872488  R0
Intel® Xeon® Processor  3.40 GHz 2M 800  BX80546KG3400FU  S L8P4  873432  R0  NE80546KG0962MM  S L8P4   872487  R0
Intel® Xeon® Processor  3 GHz 2M 800  BX80546KG3000FU  S L8P6  873433  R0  NE80546KG0802MM  S L8P6   872486  R0
Intel® Xeon® Processor  3.20 GHz 2M 800  BX80546KG3200FU  S L8P5  873434  R0  NE80546KG0882MM  S L8P5   872489  R0
Intel® Xeon® Processor  2.80 GHz 2M 800  BX80546KG2800FU  S L8P7  873435  R0  NE80546KG0722MM  S L8P7   872490  R0
Intel® Xeon® Processor  3.20 GHz 2M 800  BX80546KG3200FP  S L8P5  873436  R0  NE80546KG0882MM  S L8P5   872489  R0
Intel® Xeon® Processor  3.60 GHz 2M 800  BX80546KG3600FP  S L8P3  873437  R0  NE80546KG1042MM  S L8P3   872488  R0
Intel® Xeon® Processor  2.80 GHz 2M 800  BX80546KG2800FP  S L8P7  873438  R0  NE80546KG0722MM  S L8P7   872490  R0
Intel® Xeon® Processor  3.80 GHz 2M 800  BX80546KG3800FP  S L8P2  873439  R0  NE80546KG1122MM  S L8P2   872485  R0
Intel® Xeon® Processor  3.40 GHz 2M 800  BX80546KG3400FP  S L8P4  873440  R0  NE80546KG0962MM  S L8P4   872487  R0
Intel® Xeon® Processor  3 GHz 2M 800  BX80546KG3000FP  S L8P6  873441  R0  NE80546KG0802MM  S L8P6   872486  R0
Intel® Xeon® Processor  3 GHz 2M 800 LV (55W)  BX80546JG3000FA  SL8SV  876787  R0  NE80546JG0802MM  S L8SV  874575  R0
Intel® Xeon® Processor  3 GHz 2M 800 LV (55W)  BX80546JG3000FU  SL8SV  876791  R0  NE80546JG0802MM  S L8SV  874575  R0
Intel® Xeon® Processor  3 GHz 2M 800 LV (55W)  BX80546JG3000FP  SL8SV  876792  R0  NE80546JG0802MM  S L8SV  874575  R0